

Misc. Appeal 128 of 2024

Order No. 11 dated 19.09.2025

Date is fixed for hearing of the petition and filing W.O.

Both parties file hazira.

Written objection is filed by the respondents. Let it be kept with the record.

In view of the Resolution dated 18.09.2025, taken by the Id. Members of the local Bar Association, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

One petition is filed by the appellants praying for extension of the ad interim order of stay.

Having considered the submission and the nature of the prayer, the prayer for extension is allowed. The ad interim order of stay is further extended till next date.

Fix **25/11/2025** for hearing of the petition.

D/C by me,

D.J.

District Judge , Hooghly