

Misc. Appeal No.128 of 2024

Present : Sri Amit Chakravorty (JO WB-00615)

Order No. 13, dated 17.12.2025

Date is fixed for hearing of the petition U/O 11 Rule 14 of CPC.

Ld. counsel for the appellant and respondent No.2 unequivocally submit that this petition may be disposed along with the Appeal.

An application is also filed for extending the ad-interim say.

Ld. counsels submit that the stay order may be continued till disposal of the Appeal by disposing of the application for stay.

Considered.

For the interest of justice the operation of the impugned order is required to be stayed till disposal of the Appeal. Therefore, the application for stay of operation of the impugned order is allowed on consent. Let the ad-interim order of stay passed on 10/12/2024 and being extended from time to time, be continued till disposal of the instant Misc. Appeal.

Stay application is disposed of.

Fix **16/01/2026 and 17/01/2026** for hearing of the Appeal.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly
JO WB-00615