

Misc. Appeal 128 of 2024

Order No. 15 dated 17.01.2026

Date is fixed for hearing of the Appeal.

Parties file hazira.

P.O. is busy with administrative work.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix **16/03/2026 & 17/03/2026** for hearing of the Appeal.

D/C by me,

D.J.

District Judge , Hooghly