

Misc. Appeal 128/2024

Order No. 18 dated 11.06.2026

Date is fixed for hearing of the Appeal..

Parties file hazira through respective ld. advocates.

One petition is filed by the appellant u/o 22 rule 3 of CPC and one cremation certificate is also filed by firisty by the appellant. Let the same be kept with the record.

P.O. is transferred. Ld. A.D.J., 3rd Court Chinsurah is in-charge .P.O in-charge is busy with his own files.

Case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **12/06/2026** for hearing of the petition filed today.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge(I/C), Hooghly.